	 		CR0201	-	Chip	Resistor
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD	FR
EE

Secondary	Electrode	(Nickel	Plated)
External	Electrode	(Sn)
How to Order
  CR  0201  -  F  W  -  8252  G  LF
Model
(CR = Chip Resistor)
Size
 •  0201
Resistance Tolerance
 F = ±1 %  .................. For values from 10 ohms through 2 megohms
 J = ±5 %  ................... For values from 10 ohms through 10 megohms, and for zero ohm jumper
TCR (ppm/°C)
 W = ±200  .................. Used with “F” and “J” Resistance Tolerance code for all values except zero ohm jumper
   / = N/A  .................... Used with zero ohm jumper only
Resistance Value
  For 1 % Tolerance:
 <100 ohms ................ “R” designates decimal point (example: 24R3 = 24.3 ohms)
 ≥100 ohms ................ First three digits are significant, fourth digit represents number of zeros to follow (example: 8252 = 82.5k ohms)
  For 5 % Tolerance:
 ≥10 ohms .................. First two digits are significant, third digit represents number of zeros to follow (example: 474 = 470k ohms; 000 = Jumper)
Packaging
 G = Paper Tape (10,000 pcs.) on 7-inch Plastic Reel
Termination
 LF = Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
Part Marking System
No Marking on the CR0201 Chip
Resistors.
Packaging Dimensions (Conforms to EIA RS-481A)
1.5	+	0.1/-0
(0.059	+	0.004/-0)
4.0	±	0.1
(0.157	±	0.004)
0.68	±	0.05
(0.027	±	0.002)
0.38	±	0.05
(0.015	±	0.002)
0.27	±	0.05
(0.011	±	0.002)
2.0	±	0.1
(0.079	±	0.004)
Paper
(Punched)
3.5	±	0.05
(0.138	±	0.002)
1.75	±	0.1
(0.069	±	0.004)
8.0	±	0.3
(0.315	±	0.012)
Direction	of	Feeding
DIA.
20.5
(.807)
13.0	±	0.5
(.512	±	.020)
2.0
(.080)
178.0	±	2.0
(7.008	±	.080)
60.0	+1/-0
(2.362	+0.04/-0)
11.4	±	1.1
(0.449	±	0.043)
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
The	device	characteristics	and	parameters	in	this	data	sheet	can	and	do	vary	in	different	applications	and	actual	device	performance	may	vary	over	time.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
	 CR0201	-	Chip	Resistor
Soldering Profile for RoHS Compliant Chip Resistors and Arrays
25